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YEAR CHAMPION RUNNER-UP 

    

1999 DANBURY 

2000 ST JOSEPH’S 

2001 DANBURY 

2002 DANBURY 

2003 DANBURY ST. JOSEPH  

2004 STAMFORD GREENWICH 

2005 FAIRFIELD WARDE GREENWICH 

 STAMFORD CO-ED 

2006 FAIRFIELD WARDE DANBURY 

 STAMFORD CO-ED 

2007 DANBURY GREENWICH 

 STAMFORD CO-ED MCMAHON CO-ED 

2008 ST. JOSEPH FAIRFIELD WARDE 

 STAMFORD CO-ED MCMAHON CO-ED 

2009 ST. JOSEPH  TRUMBULL 

 STAMFORD CO-ED MCMAHON CO-ED 

2010 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE ST. JOSEPH 

2011 FAIRFIELD WARDE GREENWICH 

 TRUMBULL CO-ED  

2012 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE ST. JOSEPH  

2013 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE ST. JOSEPH 

2014 FAIRFIELD WARDE TRUMBULL 

 STAMFORD CO-ED STAPLES CO-ED 

2015 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE STAPLES 

 STAMFORD CO-ED 

2016 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE TRUMBULL 

 STAMFORD CO-ED 

2017 DANBURY FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 

 NORWALK CO-ED 

2018 DANBURY FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 

 STAMFORD 
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1999 ALL FCIAC 

LARA MILLER, DANBURY 

LAURA JANIK, ST. JOSEPH 

ERICA CHOUTKA, TRUMBULL 

KAREN LASSARD, DANBURY 

LAURA FROELICH, DANBURY 

KELCY HANULIK, STAMFORD 

MEIRA HAUSER, GREENWICH 

MIA IUSO, WESTHILL 

CARISSA SCHUMACHER, STAPLES 

TAMMY THOMPSON, FAIRFIELD 

KELLEY GORDON-MINNOTT, NORWALK   

 

2000 ALL FCIAC 

ALYSSA ROSEN, WESTHILL 

TAMMY THOMPSON, FAIRFIELD 

JENN FREEMAN, WESTHILL 

MICHELLE SOLTIS, TRUMBULL 

LINDSEY SILVERSTEIN, MCMAHON 

JAYNE SHAY, FAIRFIELD 

KELLY GORDON-MINOTT, NORWALK   

LEXY TILLSON, STAPLES 

JENNIFER CUNNINGHAM, TRUMBULL 

KIM GREEN, STAMFORD 

VALERIE COLANDRO, STAMFORD 

CATIE MASCIA, FAIRFIELD 

BRIAN ROBERTSON, HARDING 

KELLY BRAGDON, MCMAHON 

MELISSA SPROCH, MCMAHON 

KERRY NOVAK, NEW CANAAN 

 

2001 ALL FCIAC 

 

2002 ALL FCIAC 

TINA O’KEEFFE, DANBURY 

JESS TOTH, FAIRFIELD 

SHANNON CATALANO, GREENWICH 

ALICIA QUINONES, DANBURY  

DANA LITCHMAN, STAMFORD 

KRISTA VOLLHARDT, RIDGEFIELD 

MICHELLE GRANDE, ST. JOSEPH 

LAVONNE SPAIN, CENTRAL 

JULIE COOK, STAPLES 

ANGEL NERIS, CENTRAL 

JEN MCCABE, NORWALK 

CATEY MASCIA, FAIRFIELD 

KIM NEILSEN, GREENWICH 

COURTNEY HYLWA, ST. JOSEPH 

LINDSAY, ROSSITER, RIDGEFIELD 

TAYRA SHAY, FAIRFIELD 

2002 ALL FCIAC (CONT) 

MARYSA FLORITA, STAMFORD 

SOPHIE KATZ, STAPLES 

LINDSAY SILVERSTEIN, MCMAHON 

JESSYCA FIELDS, DARIEN 

NICHOLE MAKRES, GREENWICH 

 

2003 ALL FCIAC 

ELYSSA BAKER, DANBURY 

JESS TOTH, FAIRFIELD 

ALYSSA CRAWFORD, DARIEN 

TAMMY GIBSON, TRUMBULL 

SHANNON CATALONO, GREENWICH 

PAM GARIN, GREENWICH 

TINA O’KEEFE, DANBURY 

MARYSA FIORITA, STAMFORD 

TIVA DUFF, TRINITY 

SIMON SMART, STAMFORD 

ERIN MACCARRY, DANBURY 

MICHELLE MEZO, GREENWICH 

AUDREY GALINS, FAIRFIELD 

KATIE GUEDES, ST. JOSEPH 

MARY BIGELOW, TRINITY 

LINDSAY BROWN, FAIRFIELD 

JULIE COOK, STAPLES 

JESSICA FIELDS, DARIEN 

CANDICE LAUGHMAN, ST. JOSEPH 

DANA LITCHMAN, STAMFORD 

 

2004 ALL FCIAC 

 

2005 ALL FCIAC 

JODI VANCHOVETZ, DANBURY 

LAUREN GOLDENBERG, DANBURY 

LAUREN MOTTA, DANBURY 

CAYLA SMITH, GREENWICH 

ELISSA YOSHIOKA, GREENWICH 

KAYLA SICILIANO, GREENWICH 

TIVA DUFF, TRINITY  

MARY BIGELOW, TRINITY  

JESSICA TOWNSEND, STAMFORD 

HEATHER CHRISTENSEN, STAMFORD 

ALLIE MORGANTEEN, STAMFORD 

KIM GORDON, WESTHILL 

LINDSAY FUCHS, RIDGEFIELD 

KRISTA VOLHARDT, RIDGEFIELD 

LAUREN SCARLETT, RIDGEFIELD 

JESS TOTH, WARDE 

KIRSTIN SNELL, WARDE 

LINDSAY BROWN, WARDE 
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2005 ALL FCIAC (CONT) 

ALICIA WOLKOWITZ, DARIEN 

MEGAN GIESKEN, LUDLOWE 

HILARY REID, LUDLOWE 

MEG DUCEY, WILTON 

ALISON WESTRUP, STAPLES 

DANI GRANAHAN, STAPLES 

MADELINE GANTZ, STAPLES 

VANESSA HERNANDEZ, MCMAHON 

 

2006 ALL FCIAC 

JODIE VACHOVETZ, DANBURY 

JESSICA ESCOBAR, DANBURY 

LAUREN GOLDENBERG, DANBURY 

TIVA DUFF, TRINITY 

CORI IANNAZZO, NORWALK 

HEATHER CHRISTENSEN, STAMFORD 

MEGAN GIESKEN, LUDLOWE 

CHELESA VANDERHEYDA, WARDE 

BRITTANY ROSENBERG, STAMFORD 

KELLY MCGARRITY, GREENWICH 

KIM GORDON, WESTHILL 

PAULA OJEDA, GREENWICH 

MIA BACKON, STAPLES 

AMANDA SIROUS, WILTON 

FEDERICO LESCANO, STAMFORD 

EMMA GOSS, STAPLES 

KATIE WILSON, ST. JOSEPH 

CATHERINE BISANZO, GREENWICH 

CORINNE MINLIOIEA, WARDE 

TATIAN REYES, TRUMBULL 

 

2007 AL FCIAC 

AVERY WATSON, WARDE 

MEGAN GIESKEN, WARDE 

LINDSEY LUTTER, WILTON 

SARAH RATCHFORD, DANBURY 

CHELSEA FISCHER, GREENWICH 

BIANCA CENATIEMPO, MCMAHON 

CHELSEA VANDERHEYDEN, WARDE 

LACEY MAZZOLLI, GREENWICH 

KATE KEVORKIAN, DARIEN 

SAVANNAH VERRICO, DARIEN 

ASHLEY CAMPBELL, NEW CANAAN 

CAITLYN DELOHERY, DANBURY 

ANTHONY MUNOZ, MCMAHON 

ALEXA CRISCUOLO, TRUMBULL 

ALICIA LICALZI, NEW CANAAN 

HEATHER CRISTENSEN, STAMFORD 

BRITNEY DIMON, ST. JOSEPH 

 

2007 ALL FCIAC (CONT) 

ADRIAN ROBLES, STAMFORD 

JENNA DEVICO, GREENWICH 

LIVIA GUACLAGNOLI, TRUMBULL 

KAITLYN HO, DANBURY 

JESSICA STELMASZEK, WARDE 

JULIA BACKON, STAPLES 

ERICA MCQUEEN, CENTRAL 

FREDERICO LESCANO, STAMFORD 

ALLIE PICCOLA. LUDLOWE 

KATHRYN WALSH, NEW CANAAN 

GINA FEGHALI, WESTHILL 

AMANDA SIROIS, WILTON 

BILLY GREENWOOD, LUDLOWE 

HILARY REID, LUDLOWE 

OLYMPIA WALLWE, CENTRAL 

LINDSEY DELEO, TRINITY 

ASHLEY WARD, WARDE 

RYAN MALONEY, RIDGEFIELD 

 

2008 ALL FCIAC 

NICK CAIRO, ST. JOSEPH 

AVERY WATSON, WARDE 

JOCELYN MONAHAN, WARDE 

AMANDA SIRIOS, WILTON 

MELLANIE NG, NEW CANAAN 

LACEY MAZZILLI, GREENWICH 

STEPHANIE FIORE, GREENWICH 

LINDSAY LUTTER, WILTON 

FEDERICO LESCANO, STAMFORD 

KC HAGGERTY, WESTHILL 

KATIE SCHECK, DARIEN 

SARAH STALLARD, GREENWICH 

THERESA MARINO, WILTON 

BIANCA CENATIEMPO, MCMAHON 

DANIELLE CAMMISA, DANBURY 

AMANDA WEBSTER, ST. JOSEPH 

ERIN MCGAUGHEY, WESTHILL 

ASHLEY CAMPBELL, NEW CANAAN 

KATHRYN WALSH, NEW CANAAN 

ANNIE DOLAN, ST. JOSEPH 

ALEXA CRISCUOLO, TRUMBULL 

TATIANA REYES, TRUMBULL 

TORI JACKSON, WARDE 

CHANEIL MAHFOOD, HARDING 

 

2009 ALL FCIAC 

MELANIE NG, NEW CANAAN 

MOLLY STAYMAN, NEW CANAAN 

ERIN QUEALLY, NEW CANAAN 

SARAH STALLARD, GREENWICH 
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2009 ALL FCIAC (CONT) 

ALANA GUIDA, GREENWICH 

CAITLIN DELOHERY, DANBURY 

CAROLYN MARRA, DANBURY 

SAMANTHA BALLAS, DANBURY 

AMANDA SIRORIS, WILTON 

THERESA MARINO, WILTON 

SAMANTHA MADONNA, STAMFORD 

ADRIANNA ROBLES, STAMFORD 

LEEANN MOY, STAMFORD 

AVERY WATSON, WARDE 

JOCELYN MONAHAN, WARDE 

SHANNON PALMER, WARDE 

ANTHONY MUNUZ, MCMAHON 

BIANCA CENATIEMPO, MCMAHON 

BRITT BATTEN, ST. JOSEPH 

ALEXA CRISCUOLO, TRUMBULL 

JAMIE MORTIMER, TRUMBULL 

ASHLEY SNIDER, TRUMBULL 

ERICA BLUE, TRINITY 

HANNAH EAST, STAPLES 

JULIA BACKON, STAPLES 

CARISMA ORTIZ, CENTRAL 

 

2010 ALL FCIAC 

CARA SECKINGE, DANBURY 

ALLIE WHEELER-SANSONE, RIDGEFIELD 

REBECCA LEONARD, DANBURY 

MELANIE NG, NEW CANAAN 

BRITT GACH, ST. JOSEPH 

ALLIE MEYER, TRUMBULL 

ARIEL HENDRICK, WARDE 

LISA PRYWES, DANBURY 

LIVIA GUADAGNOLL, TRUMBULL 

RACHEL CZAMANSKI, STAMFORD 

ALEIGHA WHITMORE, LUDLOWE 

CHELSEA CHIMBIO, GREENWICH 

NICOLE HELLTHALER, TRUMBULL 

SHARAYE TURKVAN, STAMFORD 

ALANA GUIDA, GREENWICH 

MOLLY STAYMAN, NEW CANAAN 

AMY MORETTI, GREENWICH 

ERIN COLONNESE, LUDLOWE 

ASHLEY WEBSTER, ST. JOSEPH 

SHANNON GALE, STAMFORD 

EMILY LAMBDIN, NEW CANAAN 

NEVA SANFILIPPO, STAPLES 

ELISE SONDHEIM, WARDE 

CJ SERENO, WARDE 

EILEEN GLOBOKAR, TRINITY 

 

2011 ALL FCIAC 

EMILY LAMBDIN, NEW CANAAN 

MELANIE NG, NEW CANAAN 

CJ SERENO, WARDE 

CARA SECKINGER, DANBURY 

LISA PRYWES, DANBURY 

ALLISON HABER, DANBURY 

ELISE SONDHEIM, WARDE 

TAYLOR VANFLEET, LUDLOWE 

STEPHANIE LIZOTTE, TRUMBULL 

ARIEL HENDRICK, WARDE 

AUDRA WHITMORE, LUDLOWE 

NICOLE CAMMAROTA, TRUMBULL 

KAYLA DELVENTHAL, LUDLOWE 

CHELSEA CHIMBLO, GREENWICH 

RACHEL CZAMANSKI, STAMFORD 

NEVA SANFILIPPO, STAPLES 

ALEX REINHARD, STAMFORD 

AMY MORETTI, GREENWICH 

LEANN MOY, STAMFORD 

ALEXA BASECHECK, ST. JOSEPH 

AMANDA ROSABELLA, GREENWICH 

SAMANTHA HOUSE, TRUMBULL 

NICOLE GIUSTI, NEW CANAAN 

 

2012 ALL FCIAC 

TAYLOR VANFLEET, LUDLOWE 

AUDRA WHITMORE, LUDLOWE 

EMILY LUCIANO, NEW CANAAN 

EMILY CARTWRIGHT, RIDGEFIELD 

JOMO MARSH, CENTRAL 

ALEXA BESECHECK, ST. JOSEPH 

HALEY MANCINI, ST. JOSEPH 

MADDY MANN, STAPLES 

CIERRA AMBROSE, DANBURY 

ALLY BRAY, GREENWICH 

OLIVIA BLEVINS, STAPLES 

SHANNON GALE, STAMFORD 

AMBER WITCHER, DANBURY 

MORGAN SANTINI, RIDGEFIELD 

NICOLE GIUSTI, NEW CANAAN 

LILY TWOMEY, WARDE 

MAYA FERGUSON, TRINITY 

JACQUELYN FRITZ, STAPLES 

TEDAH CHAN, CENTRAL 

TAYLOR INGRAHAM, GREENWICH 

NYASHA WATKIN, STAMFORD 

KIKI MELANOPHY, DANBURY 

LINDSAY MAURO, MCMAHAN 
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2013 ALL FCIAC 

HAYLEY MANCINI, ST. JOSEPH 

LILY TWOMEY, WARDE 

JERSTEN GRASSO, ST. JOSEPH 

ALLEY MEYER, LUDLOWE 

KIKI MELANOPHY, DANBURY 

OLIVIA STANLEY, STAPLES 

MADDY MANN, STAPLES 

JESSIE NELSON, STAPLES 

SARAH ABRUZZINI, STAMFORD 

DAYNA NYNARSKI, STAMFORD 

MAGGIE STOPA, WARDE 

EMILIE RICCO, WILTON 

ELENA KYRIAKOS, NEW CANAAN 

MARY ANDREWS, GREENWICH 

MICHAELA SANTALUCIA, MCMAHON 

ALEXA BESESCHECK, ST JOSEPH 

CHRISTHIMA RICHARDS, STAMFORD 

EMILY FITZPATRICK, WESTHILL 

AMANDA CALABRESE, DANBURY 

JULIA GRANATA, MCMAHON 

BRIDGET CALLAHAN, NEW CANAAN 

ALLIE FRANCHUK, LUDLOWE 

IZZY LEE, DARIEN 

JOELY MASS, WESTHILL 

TAYLOR INGRAHMAN, GREENWICH 

TAYLOR VAN FLEET, LUDLOWE 

STEPHANIE GUERIN, TRUMBULL 

TARYN BARTOLUCCI, TRUMBULL 

ALI MCGAREY, DARIEN 

KAITLIN CUNNINGHAM, GREENWICH 

 

2014 ALL FCIAC 

JENNY NELSON, STAPLES 

HAYLEY MANCINI, ST. JOSEPH 

ALEXA BESECHECK, ST. JOSEPH 

NICOLE FRIETAS, DANBURY 

ALLIE FRANCHUK, LUDLOWE 

ELYSHIA GETER, MCMAHON 

NINA MARTUCCI, LUDLOWE 

MADDIE STOPA, WARDE 

MICHAELA SANTALUCIA, MCMAHON 

CORINNE HARRIS, TRUMBULL 

EMMA MIKESH, STAPLES 

MARISSA TRAFECANTE, ST. JOSEPH 

KENNEDY SHOOK, DANBURY 

AMANDA CALABRESE, DANBURY 

JESSICA PIKIKERO, TRUMBULL 

CHRISHIMA RICHARDS, STAMFORD 

ELENA KYRIAKOS, NEW CANAAN 

DAYNA MYNARSKI, STAMFORD 

2014 ALL FCIAC (CONT) 

TESS ATKINS, LUDLOWE 

TAYLOR INGRAHAM, GREENWICH 

 

2015 ALL FCIAC 

SYDNEI BRIMAGE, DANBURY 

DA’NASIAH BLACKWELL, MCMAHON 

ABBY CASEY, LUDLOWE 

HAYLEY MANCINI, ST. JOSEPH 

TESS ATKINS, LUDLOWE 

NINA MARTUCCI, LUDLOWE 

ELYSHIA GETER, MCMAHON 

NICOLE FREITAS, DANBURY 

NICOLE CANNONE, TRUMBULL 

KATHERINE LUCIANO, NEW CANAAN 

JESSICA NELSON, STAPLES 

CORINNE HARRIS, TRUMBULL 

SYDNEY BOLAND, WARDE 

LAURYN MENZIE, DANBURY 

GABBY SIMPSON, ST. JOSEPH 

EMILY CARTWRIGHT, RIDGEFIELD 

MARY ANDREWS, GREENWICH 

SAMANTHA TROY, STAPLES 

DAYNA MYNARSKI, STAMFORD 

EMMA PIPPERT, WARDE 

BRIDGET CALLAHAN, NEW CANAAN 

GIANNA MONTANARO, TRUMBULL 

MARISSA TRAFECANTE, ST. JOSEPH 

STERLING WALKUP, RIDGEFIELD 

 

2016 ALL FCIAC 

MARISSA NEVAREZ, DANBURY 

OLIVIA CONSOLI, STAPLES 

DA’NASIAH BLACKWELL, MCMAHON 

TIERNEY HALL, ST. JOSEPH 

ASHLEY PRAWL, STAMFORD 

ERIN SCHELLER, WARDE 

IVORY MCCULLEY, STAMFORD 

CHRISTINA DENATALE, WARDE 

KAYLEE BORISOVS, STAMFORD 

ALLI MCKENNA, ST. JOSEPH 

SAVANNAH WADE, ST. JOSEPH 

JESSICA FOX, LUDLOWE 

SYDNEY BOLAND, WARDE 

RACHEL FOX, LUDLOWE 

LIBBY MASI, TRUMBULL 

KATIE KIRCHGASSER, LUDLOWE 

GILLIAN GIORDANO, RIDGEFIELD 

JESSICA NELSON, STAPLES 

SYDNEI BRIMAGE, DANBURY 

NICOLE CANNONE, TRUMBULL 
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2016 ALL FCIAC (CONT) 

CORINNE HARRIS, TRUMBULL 

 

2017 ALL FCIAC 

LEXI LUCAS, DANBURY 

JESSICA FOX, LUDLOWE 

RACHEL FOX, LUDLOWE 

SYDNEI BRIMAGE, DANBURY 

KELLY REPACI, LUDLOWE 

LAURYN MENZIE, DANBURY 

SYDNEY BOLAND, WARDE 

CLAIRE BUTLER, ST. JOSEPH 

NICOLE CANNONE, TRUMBULL 

JULIA BACARELLA, ST. JOSEPH 

GILLIAN GIRODANO, RIDGEFIELD 

ALIZA DODGE, STAPLES 

CHRISTINA DENATALE, WARDE 

DANIELLE BROWN, RIDGEFIELD 

ERIN SCHELLER, WARDE 

ERIKA SCHREIBER, WESTHILL 

MIKAELA TRAFECANTE, ST. JOSEPH 

JAYLEN THIGPEN, STAMFORD 

GRACE EATON, TRUMBULL 

JORDYN LEWIS, NORWALK 

 

2018 ALL FCIAC 

ARYANNA DASILVA, DANBURY 

KELLY RAPACI, LUDLOWE  

RACHEL FOX, LUDLOWE 

CRISTIN JOHNSON, STAMFORD 

ALIZA DODGE, STAPLES  

SYDNEI BRIMAGE, DANBURY  

GRACE ERODICI, ST. JOSEPH 

CARRIE CONVERTITO, ST. JOSEPH  

MADDY CROUCH, STAPLES  

ALEXA CARRERO, STAMFORD 

MADDIE RODRIGUES, WARDE  

CHRISTINA DENATALE, WARDE 

MIKAELA TRAFECANTE, ST. JOSEPH 

EMILY DOUGHERTY, NORWALK 

LAURYN MENZIE, DANBURY  

ERIN SCHELLER, WARDE 

MEGAN MEYER, WILTON 

ATHENA CHRISTON, WESTHILL 

CAROLINE PLACEY, LUDLOWE 

KAYLA BACCO, GREENWICH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


